A member of:

Association of UK University Hospitals

NHS

Sussex Partnership
NHS Foundation Trust

Section 12(2) Refresher Course

Wednesday 4" October 2017 - Conference Centre, University of Sussex

09:00

09:30

09:40

10:30

10:45

11:10

11:45

12:00

12:30

13:15

13:40

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:15

16:00

16:30

Programme

Registration
Welcome, introduction and training objectives

Criteria for detention
e Review provisions under the Act and updates

e Code of Practice including Appropriate Treatment Test
e Updates on Mental Health Law and other legislation

Coffee

S136 changes under Policing and Crime Act 2017
Involving Police in MHAS

Risk assessing for MHAs

Role of the AMHP in MHA assessments
¢ Differences of opinion
e All other circumstances of the case

The MHA / MCA interface
Deprivation of Liberty

Lunch

Service User perspective of detention and discharge
PREVENT

Community Treatment Orders

e Application

e Renewal

MHA documentation

Tea

Case studies and quiz

Question and answer session

Close and certificates

Dr Richard Whale

Richard Charlton

Sarah Gates and
Marian Trendell

Dr Richard Noon

Rosalind Green

Richard Charlton and
Rosalind Green

Prof Gillian Bendelow
Marian Trendell

Dr Bilal Ahmad

Edward Lepper

Dr Noon, Dr Ahmad and
Marian Trendell

All participants




Our Trainers

Dr Bilal Ahmad

Richard Charlton

Sarah Gates

Rosalind Green

Edward Lepper

Dr Richard Noon

Marian Trendell

Dr Richard Whale

Consultant Psychiatrist, Working Age Adults
Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Director, Richard Charlton Solicitors
Mental health and Mental Capacity Act specialists

Mental Health Liaison Officer, Sussex Police

Professional Lead for Forensic Social Work
AMHP and BIA

Practice Development Officer
Mental Health Law
Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Consultant Forensic Psychiatrist
Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Deputy Director of Social Work
Principal Social Worker
Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Principal Lecturer, Brighton and Sussex Medical School
Consultant Psychiatrist

Prof Gillian Bendelow Professor in Sociology of Health and Medicine School of

Applied Social Science Mayfield House




