

## Section 12(2) Refresher Course

Wednesday 4th October 2017 - Conference Centre, University of Sussex

Programme		
09:00	Registration	
09:30	Welcome, introduction and training objectives	Dr Richard Whale
09:40	<ul> <li>Criteria for detention</li> <li>Review provisions under the Act and updates</li> <li>Code of Practice including Appropriate Treatment Test</li> <li>Updates on Mental Health Law and other legislation</li> </ul>	Richard Charlton
10:30	Coffee	
10:45	S136 changes under Policing and Crime Act 2017 Involving Police in MHAs	Sarah Gates and Marian Trendell
11:10	Risk assessing for MHAs	Dr Richard Noon
11:45	<ul> <li>Role of the AMHP in MHA assessments</li> <li>Differences of opinion</li> <li>All other circumstances of the case</li> </ul>	Rosalind Green
12:00	The MHA / MCA interface Deprivation of Liberty	Richard Charlton and Rosalind Green
12:30	Lunch	
13:15	Service User perspective of detention and discharge	Prof Gillian Bendelow
13:40	PREVENT	Marian Trendell
14:00	<ul><li>Community Treatment Orders</li><li>Application</li><li>Renewal</li></ul>	Dr Bilal Ahmad
14:30	MHA documentation	Edward Lepper
15:00	Tea	
15:15	Case studies and quiz	Dr Noon, Dr Ahmad and Marian Trendell
16:00	Question and answer session	All participants
16:30	Close and certificates	

## **Our Trainers**

**Dr Bilal Ahmad**Consultant Psychiatrist, Working Age Adults

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

**Richard Charlton** Director, Richard Charlton Solicitors

Mental health and Mental Capacity Act specialists

Sarah Gates Mental Health Liaison Officer, Sussex Police

**Rosalind Green** Professional Lead for Forensic Social Work

AMHP and BIA

**Edward Lepper** Practice Development Officer

Mental Health Law

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

**Dr Richard Noon** Consultant Forensic Psychiatrist

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Marian Trendell Deputy Director of Social Work

Principal Social Worker

Sussex Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Dr Richard Whale Principal Lecturer, Brighton and Sussex Medical School

**Consultant Psychiatrist** 

Prof Gillian Bendelow Professor in Sociology of Health and Medicine School of

Applied Social Science Mayfield House